

FROM
COASTAL BRIDGE CO., L.L.C.
P. O. Box 14715
BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70898

Port of Iberia Board of Commissioners

~~46~~ 1 South Lewis Street

New Iberia Louisiana 70560

**Sealed Bid for: Port Improvements Port Site Bulkhead Relocations
Phase II-A, Bulkhead 12A (phase II of SPN 578-23-0018/H.009021)**

Bid Date and Time: Tuesday, December 17, 2014 @ 10:00 am

Contractor's License No: 481 Phone #225-766-0244

SECTION C
LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Port of Iberia (POI) Board of Commissioners BID FOR: S.P. No. 578-23-0018/H.009021 (322)
4611 South Lewis Street Port Improvements, Port Site Bulkhead
New Iberia, Louisiana 70562 Relocations Phase II-A (Phase II), Bulkhead 12A
(Owner to provide name and address of owner) *(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: CB&I Coastal, Inc. and dated: July 7, 2014
(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA**: (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) Add 2-12/31/14, Add 2-12/12/14

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of: Four million Three Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Dollars (\$ 4,393,034.05)
Thirty-Four and Twenty-Five Cents

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:*
Not Applicable (N/A) _____ Dollars (\$ _____)

Alternate No. 2 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:*
Not Applicable (N/A) _____ Dollars (\$ _____)

Alternate No. 3 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:*
Not Applicable (N/A) _____ Dollars (\$ _____)

NAME OF BIDDER: Coastal Bridge Company LLC
ADDRESS OF BIDDER: P.O. Box 14715
Baton Rouge, LA 70898

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 481
NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Kelly S. Iles
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: President

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: [Signature]
DATE: 12/17/14

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Port of Iberia (POI) Board of Commissioners
4611 South Lewis Street
New Iberia, Louisiana 70562
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)
information)

BID FOR

S.P. No. 578-23-0018/H.009021 (322)
Port Improvements, Port Site Bulkhead
Relocations Phase II-A (Phase II), Bulkhead 12A
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Temporary Silt Fencing			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
204-06-00100	480	Linear Foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Mobilization			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
727-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Deformed Reinforcing Steel			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
806-01-00100	11,622	Pound	\$ 2.50	\$ 29,055.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Treated Timber (Coastal Treatment)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
812-01-00200	7.43	MFBM	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 63,155.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Anchor Failure Load Test			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-001A	2	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Anchor Performance Load Test			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-001B	7	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Anchor Proof Load Test			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-001C	156	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,400.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Galvanized Helical Anchors (70')			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-002A	21,420	Linear Foot	\$ 33.00	\$ 706,860.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Galvanized Helical Anchors (5')			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-002B	55	Linear Foot	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,760.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Galvanized Helical Anchors (7')			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-002C	56	Linear Foot	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,792.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Galvanized Helical Anchors (10')			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-002D	390	Linear Foot	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,480.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Anchor (Re-Use) (Install, Remove, and Clean)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-002E	1,084	Linear Foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,840.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Grouted Rip Rap			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-003	51	Cubic Yard	\$ 275.00	\$ 14,025.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Structural Steel (Painted-Coal Tar Epoxy)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-004A	121,290	Pound	\$ 4.00	\$ 485,160.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Structural Steel (Galvanized)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-004B	1,119	Pound	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,952.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Galvanized Pipe Fenders			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-004C	1,448	Linear Foot	\$ 225.00	\$ 325,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Removal of Structures and Obstructions			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-006	1	Lump Sum	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Geotextile Fabric			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-007	1,434	Square Yard	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,019.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Granular Material (Net Section)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-008	1,523	Cubic Yard	\$ 42.00	\$ 63,966.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Sheet Pile Wall (Z-1)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-009A	34,703	Square Foot	\$ 41.75	\$ 1,448,850.25

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Sheet Pile Wall (Z-2)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-009B	1,873	Square Foot	\$ 130.00	\$ 243,490.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Class A(M) Concrete			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-010A	135.00	Cubic Yard	\$ 300.00	\$ 40,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Structural Concrete (Bulkhead Seal) (Class R)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-010B	26.58	Cubic Yard	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,580.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Structural Concrete (For Pipe Fenders Fill) (Class A)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-010C	34.02	Cubic Yard	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,010.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Low Mobility/Polyurethane Grout			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-011	3,480	Cubic Foot	\$ 55.00	\$ 191,400.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ Tenant Coordination			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-012A	1	Lump Sum	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____		Tenant Loadout Coordination	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-012B	2	Each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____		Surveying	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-013	1	Lump Sum	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____		Insurance	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
S-014	1	Lump Sum	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00

Wording for "Description" is to be provided by the OWNER.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BID BOND

Date: December 17, 2014

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Coastal Bridge Company, LLC of,
Baton Rouge, LA, as Principal, and,
Arch Insurance Company, as Surety, are held and firmly
bound unto the Port of Iberia (POI) Board of Commissioners (Obligee), in the full and just sum of five (5%)
percent of the total amount of this bid, including all alternates, lawful money of the United States, for payment of
which sum, well and truly be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns,
jointly and severally firmly by these presents.

Surety represents that it is listed on the current U. S. Department of the Treasury Financial Management
Service list of approved bonding companies as approved for an amount equal to or greater than the amount for which
it obligates itself in this instrument or that it is a Louisiana domiciled insurance company with at least an A - rating
in the latest printing of the A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide. If surety qualifies by virtue of its Best's listing, the
Bond amount may not exceed ten percent of policyholders' surplus as shown in the latest A. M. Best's Key Rating
Guide.

Surety further represents that it is licensed to do business in the State of Louisiana and that this Bond is
signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This Bid Bond is accompanied by appropriate power of attorney.


THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, whereas said Principal is herewith submitting
its proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for:


State Project No. 578-23-0018/H.009021 (322) Port Improvements, Port Site Bulkhead Relocations Phase II-A
(Phase II), Bulkhead 12A

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be awarded to the Principal and the Principal shall, within such
time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in writing and give a good and sufficient bond to secure the
performance of the terms and conditions of the Contract with surety acceptable to the Obligee, then this obligation
shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall become due and payable.

Coastal Bridge Company, LLC
PRINCIPAL (BIDDER)

Arch Insurance Company
SURETY

BY: 
AUTHORIZED OFFICER-OWNER-PARTNER
Kelly C. Sils, President

BY: 
AGENT OR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT (SEAL)
Fiona J. Boyd, Attorney-In-Fact

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON BLUE BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated. Not valid for Mortgage, Note, Loan, Letter of Credit, Bank Deposit, Currency Rate, Interest Rate or Residential Value Guarantees.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By These Presents:

That the Arch Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") does hereby appoint:

Fiona J. Boyd and Randolph A. Brunson of Baton Rouge, LA (EACH)

its true and lawful Attorney(s) in-Fact, to make, execute, seal, and deliver from the date of issuance of this power for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed:

Any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations, in the penal sum not exceeding
Ninety Million Dollars (\$90,000,000.00).

This authority does not permit the same obligation to be split into two or more bonds in order to bring each such bond within the dollar limit of authority as set forth herein.

The execution of such bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon the said Company as fully and amply to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey.

This Power of Attorney is executed by authority of resolutions adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on September 15, 2011, true and accurate copies of which are hereinafter set forth and are hereby certified to by the undersigned Secretary as being in full force and effect:

"VOTED, That the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President, of the Surety Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, or the Secretary shall have the power and authority to appoint agents and attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such officers of the Company may appoint agents for acceptance of process."

This Power of Attorney is signed, sealed and certified by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on September 15, 2011:

VOTED, That the signature of the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President, of the Surety Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, and the signature of the Secretary, the seal of the Company, and certifications by the Secretary, may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney or bond executed pursuant to the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors on September 15, 2011, and any such power so executed, sealed and certified with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, shall continue to be valid and binding upon the Company.

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Coastal Bridge Company, L.L.C., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Louisiana, and domiciled in the City of Baton Rouge, that Kelly Sills, President of the Corporation and/or Devon Overall, Vice President, Van Bailey, engineer of the Corporation, be, and are here by authorized and empowered to execute any and all contracts of whatever kind on behalf of the Corporation.

CERTIFICATE

I, Michael Giambrone, Secretary of Coastal Bridge Company, L.L.C., do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true and exact copy unanimously adopted by the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting thereof legally held on the 31st day of December, 2012; that said resolution is duly entered into the records of said corporation; that it has not been rescinded or modified; and that it is now in full force and effect.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of said

Corporation this 16 day of December, 2014.

Michael Giambrone, Secretary.